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C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI

427Capacitors

300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 427

Operating temperature -55°C to +100°C Climatic category (IEC68) 40/100/56
Insulation resistance 30000MΩ Tolerance ±10%
Basic specification IEC384/2, long life grade Power factor 0.01

Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C Insulation resistance C ≤ 0.33μF 30000MΩ min.
Capacitance tolerance ±5% C ≥ 0.33μF 10000MΩ min.

100 Volt d.c. (63 Volt a.c.) Dimensions Lead Lead
μF nF H W D Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code
0.1 100 13 12.5 4 0.6 10 2222 368 25104 121-5469
0.15 150 12.9 12.5 3.9 0.6 10 2222 368 25154 121-5471
0.22 220 13.6 12.5 4.5 0.6 10 2222 368 25224 121-5473
0.33 330 14 17.5 5 0.8 15 2222 368 25334 121-5476
0.47 470 14.5 17.5 5.5 0.8 15 2222 368 25474 121-5478
0.68 680 15 17.5 6 0.8 15 2222 368 25684 121-5480

1 1000 16.5 17.5 7.5 0.8 15 2222 368 25105 121-5470
1.5 1500 18 26 6 0.8 22.5 2222 368 25155 121-5472
2.2 2200 19.5 26 7.5 0.8 22.5 2222 368 25225 121-5475
3.3 3300 22 26 9 0.8 22.5 2222 368 25335 121-5477
4.7 4700 23 30 10 0.8 27.5 2222 368 25475 121-5479

μF nF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code

0.001 1 6 7 3 ECQB1H102JF 119-8521
0.0012 1.2 6 7 3 ECQB1H122JF 119-8522
0.0015 1.5 6 7 3 ECQB1H152JF 119-8523
0.0018 1.8 6 7 3 ECQB1H182JF 119-8524
0.0022 2.2 6 7 3 ECQB1H222JF 119-8525
0.0027 2.7 6 7 3 ECQB1H272JF 119-8526
0.0033 3.3 6 7 3 ECQB1H332JF 119-8527
0.0039 3.9 6 7 3 ECQB1H392JF 119-8528
0.0047 4.7 6 7 3 ECQB1H472JF 119-8529
0.0056 5.6 6 7 3 ECQB1H562JF 119-8530
0.0068 6.8 6 7 3 ECQB1H682JF 119-8532
0.0082 8.2 6 7 3 ECQB1H822JF 119-8533
0.01 10 6 7 3 ECQB1H103JF 119-8534

0.012 12 6.3 7.3 3.3 ECQB1H123JF 119-8535
0.015 15 6 7.5 3 ECQB1H153JF 119-8536
0.018 18 6 7 3 ECQB1H183JF 119-8537
0.022 22 6 7.5 3 ECQB1H223JF 119-8538

100 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 3K+
0.1 121-5469● 12.00 7.00 6.00 5.00
0.15 121-5471● 14.00 8.00 6.00 5.00
0.22 121-5473● 15.00 8.00 7.00 6.00
0.33 121-5476● 22.00 12.00 11.00 8.00
0.47 121-5478● 22.00 13.00 10.00 9.00
0.68 121-5480● 29.00 17.00 15.00 11.00
1 121-5470● 36.00 29.00 22.00 21.00
1.5 121-5472● 51.00 30.00 25.00 21.00
2.2 121-5475● 65.00 51.00 38.00 34.00
3.3 121-5477● 89.00 54.00 44.00 35.00
4.7 121-5479● 107.00 85.00 65.00 56.00

Order Multiple=5
50 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 500+ 1K+ +
0.001 119-8521● 3.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 – –
0.0012 119-8522● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0015 119-8523● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0018 119-8524● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0022 119-8525● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0027 119-8526● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0033 119-8527● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0039 119-8528● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0047 119-8529● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0056 119-8530● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0068 119-8532● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.0082 119-8533● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.01 119-8534● 3.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 – –
0.012 119-8535● 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.015 119-8536● 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 – –
0.018 119-8537● 6.00 4.00 4.00 2.00 – –
0.022 119-8538● 6.00 4.00 4.00 2.00 – –

250 Volt d.c. (160 Volt a.c.) Dimensions Lead Lead
μF nF H W D Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code

0.033 33 13 12.5 4.6 0.6 10 2222 368 45333 121-5488
0.047 47 13.5 12.5 4.5 0.6 10 2222 368 45473 121-5490
0.068 68 13.5 12.5 4.6 0.6 10 2222 368 45683 121-5492
0.1 100 13.7 12.5 4.7 0.6 10 2222 368 45104 121-5481
0.15 150 14 17.5 5 0.8 15 2222 368 45154 121-5483
0.22 220 15 17.5 6 0.8 15 2222 368 45224 121-5485
0.33 330 16 17.5 6.8 0.8 15 2222 368 45334 121-5489
0.47 470 17.5 26 5.5 0.8 22.5 2222 368 45474 121-5491
0.68 680 18.5 26 6.6 0.8 22.5 2222 368 45684 121-5493

1 1000 20 26 8 0.8 22.5 2222 368 45105 121-5482
1.5 1500 22 30 9 0.8 27.5 2222 368 45155 121-5484
2.2 2200 24 30 11 0.8 27.5 2222 368 45225 121-5487

100 Volt d.c. Dimensions
nF pF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code

0.1 100 6 7.2 3 ECQB1101KF 119-8303
0.15 150 6 7.2 3 ECQB1151KF 119-8304
0.22 220 6 7.2 3 ECQB1221KF 119-8305
0.33 330 6 7.2 3 ECQB1331KF 119-8306
0.47 470 6 7.2 3 ECQB1471JF 119-8307
0.68 680 6 7.2 3 ECQB1681JF 119-8308
1 1000 6 7.2 3 ECQB1102JF 119-8309
1.5 1500 6 7.2 3 ECQB1152JF 119-8310
2.2 2200 6.5 7.2 3 ECQB1222JF 119-8311
3.3 3300 6.5 7.2 3 ECQB1332JF 119-8313
4.7 4700 6.5 7.2 3 ECQB1472JF 119-8314
6.8 6800 6.5 7.2 3 ECQB1682JF 119-8315
10 10000 7 7.2 3.2 ECQB1103JF 119-8316
15 15000 7.5 7.2 4 ECQB1153JF 119-8317
22 22000 9 7.5 4.5 ECQB1223JF 119-8318
33 33000 10 7.5 5.5 ECQB1333JF 119-8319
47 47000 11.5 7.5 6.5 ECQB1473JF 119-8320
68 68000 10.5 10 5.5 ECQB1683JF 119-8321
100 100000 12.5 10.5 6 ECQB1104JF 119-8322

Order Multiple=5
100 Volt d.c. Price Each
nF Order Code 5+ 100+ 500+ 1K+ +
0.1 119-8303● 11.00 9.00 7.00 4.00 – –
0.15 119-8304● 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 – –
0.22 119-8305● 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 – –
0.33 119-8306● 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 – –
0.47 119-8307● 9.00 7.00 5.00 4.00 – –
0.68 119-8308● 10.00 7.00 6.00 4.00 – –
1 119-8309● 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 – –
1.5 119-8310● 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 – –
2.2 119-8311● 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 – –
3.3 119-8313● 9.00 7.00 5.00 4.00 – –
4.7 119-8314● 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 – –
6.8 119-8315● 10.00 7.00 6.00 4.00 – –
10 119-8316● 10.00 7.00 6.00 4.00 – –
15 119-8317● 10.00 7.00 6.00 4.00 – –
22 119-8318● 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 – –
33 119-8319● 12.00 9.00 7.00 5.00 – –
47 119-8320● 12.00 9.00 7.00 5.00 – –
68 119-8321● 16.00 12.00 9.00 6.00 – –
100 119-8322● 21.00 16.00 12.00 8.00 – –

ECQB Polyester Film

N.B. For ease of selection, capacitance value is listed in both μF and nF.

208481

2222 368 Series

Ì Non-inductive constructive
Ì Low loss high stability
Ì Epoxy coating

400 Volt d.c. (160 Volt a.c.) Dimensions Lead
0.1 100 7.7 9 4.9 7.5 B32560J6104K 975-2544
0.1 100 6.9 11.5 4 10 B32561J6104K 975-2650
0.15 150 6.5 16.5 3.9 15 B32562J6154K 975-2838
0.22 220 8.5 11.5 6.6 10 B32561J6224K 975-2668
0.22 220 12.5 18 7 15 B32522C6224K 975-1246
0.22 220 7.5 16.5 4.7 15 B32562J6224K 975-2846
0.33 330 8.3 16.5 6 15 B32562J6334K 975-2854
0.47 470 9.3 16.5 7.3 15 B32562J6474K 975-2862
0.68 680 10.8 16.5 8.9 15 B32562J6684K 975-2870
1 1000 12.5 16.5 10.9 15 B32562J6105K 975-2889

Lead pitch=5, Lead dia.=0.5, Lead length=19

N.B. For ease of selection, capacitance value is listed in both μF and nF.

Lead length=5

400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 500+ 1K+
0.001 975-2455● 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0015 975-2463● 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0022 975-2471● 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0033 975-2480● 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0047 975-2498● 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.01 975-2501● 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.015 975-2510● 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.022 975-2528● 8.00 7.00 6.00 4.00
0.022 975-2633● 7.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.047 975-2641● 8.00 6.00 6.00 4.00
0.047 975-2536● 9.00 8.00 6.00 5.00
0.001 975-1009● 14.00 8.00 8.00 6.00
0.0022 975-1017● 12.00 8.00 8.00 6.00
0.0047 975-1025● 12.00 8.00 8.00 6.00
0.01 975-3028● 13.00 8.00 8.00 6.00
0.022 975-3036● 17.00 10.00 10.00 8.00
0.047 975-3044● 23.00 16.00 14.00 12.00
0.068 975-1220● 22.00 18.00 14.00 11.00
0.1 975-1238● 27.00 22.00 16.00 13.00
0.1 975-2820● 11.00 10.00 8.00 6.00
0.1 975-2544● 13.00 11.00 9.00 7.00
0.1 975-2650● 10.00 8.00 7.00 6.00
0.15 975-2838● 13.00 11.00 9.00 7.00
0.22 975-2668● 13.00 11.00 9.00 8.00
0.22 975-1246● 34.00 27.00 20.00 16.00
0.22 975-2846● 12.00 11.00 9.00 7.00
0.33 975-2854● 16.00 14.00 12.00 9.00
0.47 975-2862● 20.00 17.00 14.00 12.00
0.68 975-2870● 26.00 22.00 18.00 14.00
1 975-2889● 34.00 28.00 24.00 19.00

Ì Metallised PETP film capacitors
Ì Hard epoxy coated
Ì Crimped and cropped leads for direct PCB mounting

208424


